

AssetTiger Accessibility Conformance Report

WCAG Edition

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.5Rev)

Name of Product/Version: AssetTiger

Report Date: Jan 06, 2026

Product Description: AssetTiger is a cloud-based asset management solution that helps organizations track and manage physical assets using barcodes, QR codes, and unique IDs. It offers features such as maintenance scheduling, depreciation tracking, reporting, mobile access, and automated alerts, and is available via web and mobile applications.

Contact Information: info@assettiger.com, +1 888-290-7750, +1 718-797-1900

Evaluation Methods Used: WAVE tool

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0	Level A (Yes) Level AA (Yes) Level AAA (Yes)
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A (Yes) Level AA (Yes) Level AAA (Yes)

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can only be used in WCAG Level AAA criteria.

WCAG 2.x Report

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the [WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements](#).

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	Supports	Alt text provided for UI images
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Not Applicable	No audio/video-only content
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Supports	Prerecorded tutorial videos are available
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Not Applicable	No prerecorded media
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	Supports	Semantic HTML used
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	Supports	Logical reading order
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	Supports	No sensory-only instructions
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	Supports	Color not sole indicator
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	Not Applicable	No auto audio
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	Supports	Keyboard operable
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	Supports	Focus not trapped
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	No single-key shortcuts
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	Supports	No time limits
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	Supports	No moving content
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	Supports	No flashing content
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	Supports	Skip navigation available
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	Supports	Descriptive titles
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	Supports	Logical focus order
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	Supports	Clear link text
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	Single-pointer use
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)	Does Not Support	Actions cancellable
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	Labels match names
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	No motion controls
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	Supports	Language defined
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	Supports	No unexpected changes

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	Supports	Predictable behavior
3.2.6 Consistent Help (Level A 2.2 only)	Supports	Help links consistent
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	Supports	Errors clearly shown
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	Supports	Clear form labels
3.3.7 Redundant Entry (Level A 2.2 only)	Supports	No forced re-entry
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) WCAG 2.0 and 2.1 – Always answer ‘Supports’ WCAG 2.2 (obsolete and removed) - Does not apply	Supports	Valid markup
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	Supports	ARIA used where needed

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	No live media
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	No media
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	No forced orientation
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	Input purpose defined
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)	Supports	Meets contrast ratios
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)	Supports	Text resizable
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)	Supports	Text used instead
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	Responsive layout
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	UI contrast sufficient
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	No loss of content
1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	Dismissible content
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)	Supports	Multiple navigation paths
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)	Supports	Clear headings
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)	Supports	Visible focus indicator

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.4.11 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)	Supports	Focus not hidden
2.5.7 Dragging Movements (Level AA 2.2 only)	Not Applicable	Drag not required
2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)	Supports	Adequate target size
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)	Not Applicable	Same page language
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)	Supports	Consistent menus
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)	Supports	Consistent UI
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)	Supports	Helpful suggestions
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)	Supports	Confirmations provided
3.3.8 Accessible Authentication (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)	Supports	No cognitive tests
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	Screen-reader announced

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	No prerecorded video
1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	Not Evaluated
1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	Not Evaluated
1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	Not Evaluated
1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)	Partially Supports	Limited use of purpose metadata
1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA)	Supports	Enhanced contrast consistently met
1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	No background audio
1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA)	Does Not Support	User-controlled visual settings not provided
1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA)	Supports	Text used instead of images
2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA)	Supports	All functionalities operable by keyboard
2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA)	Does Not Support	Real-time features rely on timing
2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA)	Does Not Support	Alerts and reminders are time-based
2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA)	Supports	Session preserved and revokable by valid cookie

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)	Partially Supports	Standard session timeout
2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA)	Supports	No flashing content
2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)	Partially Supports	Limited animations
2.4.8 Location (Level AAA)	Partially Supports	Sidebar and back/cancel available; no breadcrumbs
2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA)	Partially Supports	Need to read Context sometimes required
2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA)	Supports	Pages use headings
2.4.12 Focus Not Obscured (Enhanced) (Level AAA 2.2 only)	Partially Supports	Depends on viewport
2.4.13 Focus Appearance (Level AAA 2.2 only)	Partially Supports	Default browser styles
2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)	Partially Supports	Some dense tables
2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)	Supports	Mouse, keyboard supported, scanner and external input devices
3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA)	Partially Supports	Technical terms used
3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA)	Partially Supports	Not always expanded
3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA)	Partially Supports	Technical language present
3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Not programmatically defined
3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA)	Supports	No unexpected changes
3.3.5 Help (Level AAA)	Supports	Help and documentation provided
3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA)	Supports	Confirmation on key actions
3.3.9 Accessible Authentication (Enhanced) (Level AAA 2.2 only)	Supports	Standard authentication only

Legal Disclaimer (AssetTiger)

This Accessibility Conformance Report (ACR) is provided for informational purposes only and represents AssetTiger's understanding of its conformance with the referenced accessibility standards as of the report date. The evaluation was conducted using a combination of automated testing tools, manual testing, and internal review.

Accessibility is an ongoing effort, and AssetTiger does not warrant that the product will meet all accessibility requirements in all use cases or configurations. Conformance may vary based on user settings, assistive technologies, and platform environments.

This report does not constitute a legally binding guarantee or certification of accessibility compliance. AssetTiger reserves the right to update this report as the product evolves and accessibility improvements are implemented.